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Assessment— Feedback Dashboard .-

Overall was the presentation useful Will you attend another NSSE

to you? presentation?

. 97% 100%
100% 0%

Bu% 80%

60% 60%
40% 40%

20% 20%

0%

No

3%

0% 0%

Yes No

m Very Poor
Poor
M Fair

 Good Content & Good, 26% Very Good, 71%

H Very Good
Organization EZEelIRIS Very Good, 81%
Pace of Delivery EZelelel Bz Very Good, 83%

Explanation of Data S NEREIRRIE Very Good, 77%



What is the Faculty Survey of Student Engagement?

Complements the National Survey

First administered in 2003 of Student Engagement (NSSE)
A,
The importance instructional staff place on
--@ various areas of learning and development.
44 Instructional staff perceptions of how often
: student engage in different activities.
questions

OQ The nature and frequency of instructional
Il Q staff—student interactions.

. L How instructional staff organize their time, both
Psychometric profile at : ,
fsse.indiana.edu/html/Psychometric_Portfolio.cfm iIn and out of the classroom.
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Response rate?---

226 Faculty participated

-+-it's 40%



Faculty: Demographics

Type of ot - s
faculty”?

39%

On—Track,
25%




Faculty: Cowwrse Leael

Level they 56% Upper Division
typic:aHy 27% Lower Division
teach? 11% Didn't say

6% Mixed UD &

(Graduate




Faculty represent various DW

Biological Sci., Agriculture, - _ 25%
Arts & Humanities T 23%
Social Sciences T 19%
Physical Sci., Mathematics, - - S 13%
Engineering [ 4%
Social Service Professions B 3%
Business B 3%
Communications, Media, -- #8888 3%
Education B 3%
All Other B 3%
Health Professions Bl 2%



Faculty & Students: Dueyplunes

Biological Sci., Agriculture,:-;

Arts & Humanities
Soclal Sciences

Physical Sci., Mathematics, --

Engineering
Social Service Professions
Business

Communications, Media,--

Education
All Other
Health Professions

Faculty mStudents

| | | | | 25%
| | | | 23%

| | | 19%
21%

29%




Faculty: Demograpics

33%
H OW | Oﬂg have EstablierdJackzz%
18% 19%
they been at 37%N6WJ:|CKS
HSU? -
SO%ﬁasonedﬁlcks

dorless 59 10-19 2029 30or
more




Faculty: Demograpiacs
HOW dO ’[hey Race/Ethnicity
describe 20% diverse
themselves? [ EErameesty,

Latin(x)




Faculty: Demograpics
(Gender Identity
HOW do they
describe 55% Woman

EINSIS\YIERY @ /19, Chose not to
share




Faculty: Demograpiics

Sexual Orientation

Hlow do they =ty
: 0% Bisexual
descripe 5% Gay/Lesbian/Queer

1% Another orientation
themselveS? 109 chose not to respond

/8% Straight/Heterosexual




Faculty:

What
generation

do they
represent’

Demographics
43% (Generation X

They were originally called the baby busters because
fertility rates fell after the boomers. As teenagers, they
experienced the AlDs epidemic and the fall of the Berlin
Wall. Sometimes called the MTV Generation, the "X" in

their name refers to this generation's desire not to be
defined.

39% Baby Boomers

The boomers were born during an economic and baby
boom following World War Il. These hippie kids
protested against the Vietnam War and participated in
the civil rights movement, all with rock 'n' roll music
blaring in the background.




Faculty:

What
generation

do they
represent’?

Demograpiucs

18% Millennials

Intermet, Sept. 11 and t

They experienced the rise of the

e Wal'S

that followed. Sometim

es called

Generation Y. Because of their
dependence on technology, they
are said to be entitled anad

narcissistic.



39% Baby Boomers
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18% Millennials




Realistic Educated ;;ﬁ
Grounded Yisual Resilienkt - %’7 >
Saphushca&ed ‘B B nCrounded o s £
PANL LY - Innovakiveh © ¢
j_, ‘PT&.CELCQ{J PR ] : o~ e 0
y G O o £
2 3 - L ¥ ]
":l':} -g "-".3 |
3 Y = 5
i - o s
3 5. & 3
< \Y g 0
< . P £
= S ' Lg_
y _ = f =
= 3 Fuburistic ‘Sensible c
{ b =
2 - Pragmatic Diligent s &
0 D Colscientious E T
2 e Techhological s 7.
=
“Social Connected Global &

Future
Cohorts

These kids were
the first bom with
the Intemet and

are suspected to

be the most
indvidualistic and
technology—
dependent
generation.
Sometimes
referred to as the
iGeneration.




HOW faculty spend

their fume




Faculty: Howry per 7-day week

Research, 7.4

Advising, 4.0 |
Althepperning o
wﬁm /

Teaching,
24,1



Activity: Classroom relateol

50%
40%
30%
20%

10%

0%
/ero 1to4 5t0 8 9to 12 13to16  17t020 More than
20 hrs

Preparing class sessions e Tcgching eeee Grading 23



Activity: Outside of class bt relateo

700/0 647 65? Meeting students outside of class
60% ° S © eeee Course admin

e\\/0Orking to improve teaching
50%
40% L

improving teaching

0%
20%
10%

0%
/€ro 1104 5t08 9to 12 131016 171020  More than 20

hrs

24



0%

60%

0%

40%

0%

20%

10%

0%

/€ero

Teaching vs lmprovung
. 64%

/

1t04

-

5t08 9to 12

= Working to improve teaching

1310 16

=Teaching

17 to 20

e

More than 20
hrs
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What should we

---t0 help taculty?



How faculty think sfuolents

spend thelr time

T

_ ﬁ @
4
gu I_ - 7}22‘\2227}7/

o &

| |




splles UD Facndty

—curricular activities

IR 1%

How mu htmdy think students
dtt -+ %“Very Much” or “Quite a




splles UD Facndty

vice or volunteer work

0% MONE

How much time do you think students
devote to-+- %Very Much” or “Quite a
bit”




Senlors

(%

UD Facudty

for dependents
parents, etc)

0%

How mu htmdy think students
dtt -+ %"“Very Much” or “Quite a




splles UD Facndty

off—campus
2 3%

K

39%

How mu htmdy think students
dtt -+ %"“Very Much” or “Quite a




sl UD Facndty

soclalizing

23% EANE

How mu htmdy think students
dtt -+ %"“Very Much” or “Quite a




sl UD Facndty

for class

13%

How mu htmdy think students
dtt -+ %"“Very Much” or “Quite a

43%
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What should we

--+-t0 help contextualize what
students do and what it means”




The class

oeepey duve



Type of class mattfers

9 out of ‘| O Does this class section
fulfill General Education?
were classroom

Instruction 73% 77%

61%
1 out of 1 O 27%\%/39%

were hybrid (online +
face—to—face) D uD ot

NO comYes




Class size mafters

Size of the class section you are thinking about:--

20 or fewer 21-30

\ 16%: 16%
15%- 5(1/__” _____
I I f

More than 10

o



Type of class activity: dufferences

/0%
4496
1%
5% 5%
% I
Lecture Discussion

No time

Under 1/3rd

mBetween 1/3rd but less than 1/2
m1i/2 time or more

73%

1006 125

5%
[]

Small group
work

63%

31%

4% A

Student
presentations
or
performances

56%
B%
—

Independent Movies, videos

student work

59%

A%

1% (2%

etc (not
performed,
produced, or
involved
students)

79%

19%

1% 1%

Assessing
student learning

e

32%

17%

I2%

Experiential
activities

40






Use of Discussion: duifferences

X




Use of experiential learning: dufferences

No time Under 1/3rd Between 1/3rd but less than 1/2 time or more
1/2
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What should we

--+-t0 help support experiential
learning”?




Q‘O

Q How taculty think
stuolendts

hould d th
@ﬂ Ismce)u spend their




UD Facuity ESY7¥V, s

S Of a paper or assignment

rning It In

3/ %

How much time do you devote to---
%“\Very Much” or “Quite a bit”




UD Facuity ESY7¥V, s

te to course discussion In
ways

/0%

How much time do you devote to---
%“\Very Much” or “Quite a bit”

9/ %




UD Facuity ESY7¥V, s

pleted the assignments or

How much time do you devote to---
%“\Very Much” or “Quite a bit”




Skills & Competencies




Knowledge, SkKills, and Personal

Development

Experience at this institution contributed to knowledge or development of--+ % Very Much” or “Quite a bit”
To what extent do you structure your course so that students learn & develop--- %“Very Much” or “Quite a bit”

Writing clearly & effectively

/0% /2%

UD Faculty

Seniors

51



Knowledge, Skills, and

Personal

Development

Experience at this institution contributed to knowledge or development of--+ % Very Much” or “Quite a bit”
To what extent do you structure your course so that students learn & develop:+- %“Very Much” or “Quite a bit”

Speaking clearly & eftectively

63%

49%

UD Faculty

Seniors

52



Knowledge, Skills, and

Personal

Development

Experience at this institution contributed to knowledge or development of--+ % Very Much” or “Quite a bit”
To what extent do you structure your course so that students learn & develop--- %“Very Much” or “Quite a bit”

Working effectively w/ others

73%Seniors

O
UD Fac:ulty75 %’

53



Knowledge, Skills, and

Personal

Development

Experience at this institution contributed to knowledge or development of--+ % Very Much” or “Quite a bit”
To what extent do you structure your course so that students learn & develop--- %“Very Much” or “Quite a bit”

Acquiring job or work—related skills

O
JD Faculty7o A’

06%

Seniors

54



Knowledge, SkKills, and Personal

Development

Experience at this institution contributed to knowledge or development of--- %“Very Much” or “Quite a bit”
To what extent do you structure your course so that students learn & develop-+- %“Very Much” or “Quite a bit”

hinking critically and analytically

O
UD Faculty94 A 84% Seniors

55



Knowledge, Skills, and

Personal

Development

Experience at this institution contributed to knowledge or development of--+ % Very Much” or “Quite a bit”
To what extent do you structure your course so that students learn & develop--- %“Very Much” or “Quite a bit”

Solving complex, real—world problems

%

UD Faculty

60%

Seniors

56



Knowledge, Skills, and

Personal

Development

Experience at this institution contributed to knowledge or development of--+ % Very Much” or “Quite a bit”
To what extent do you structure your course so that students learn & develop--- %“Very Much” or “Quite a bit”

Understanding people of other backgrounds

2%

02%

UD Faculty

Seniors



Knowledge, SkKills, and Personal

Development

Experience at this institution contributed to knowledge or development of--+ % Very Much” or “Quite a bit”
To what extent do you structure your course so that students learn & develop--- %“Very Much” or “Quite a bit”

UD Faculty

Belng an Informed cCltizen

58% 64% Seniors

58



Knowledge, SkKills, and Personal

Development

Experience at this institution contributed to knowledge or development of--+ % Very Much” or “Quite a bit”
To what extent do you structure your course so that students learn & develop--- %“Very Much” or “Quite a bit”

Developing & claritying

a personal code of values

05% Seniors

UD Faculty

59



QA window INto

Léi/ faculty f&8







/2% mostly
juniors &

advisees”? EEREgleIE




WialsIcXe[oRY/e 18Il 007~ Website, catalog,

go to get info other published

regarding reSoOurces
29% taculty colleagues

options for
StU dentS? advising center/ training

8% other aavising staff/



During the year, about
how many times a year 00% once or

did your fypical twice

advisee discuss .
academic interests, 23% Four or more

course selection, times
academic performance”?




\

For faculty, what should
the Institution

er/? (and what should they?)



Faculty: What showdal e institution emphasize

Providing support to help students succeed academicaly NN 93%

Providing support for students' overall well-being (recreation,
health care, counseling, etc.)
Encouraging contact among students from different backgrounds
(social, racial/ethnic, religious, etc.)
Students using leaming support services (tutoring services, writing
center, etc.)
Students spending significant amounts of time studying and on
academic work
Helping students manage their non—academic responsibilities
(work, family, etc.)

Providing opportunities for students to be involved socialy GGG 64 %

I O 1 %
T 90%
T ——— 85%
e 79%

T 67 %

Students attending events that address important social,
economic, or political issues
Students attending campus activities and events (performing arts,
athletic events, etc.)

B 64%

I 45%



Should vs Does: [nstututtonal Empinasis

mFaculty wmStudents (seniors)

(o)
Providing support to help students succeed academically 9% 93%
(o)
Providing support for students' overall well-being (recreation, 91%
health care, counseling, etc.) 59%
Encouraging contact among students from different 90%

backgrounds (social, racial/ethnic, religious, etc.) |GGG 524

Students using learming support services (tutoring services,
writing center, etc.)

85%

Helping students manage their non—academic responsibilities
(work, family, etc.)

I /% |
D 64%
I /0%

Students attending events that address important social, NGNS 64%
economic, or political issues . H 396

Students attending campus activities and events (performing NG 45%
arts, athletic events, etc.) N /G%

Providing opportunities for students to be involved socially



Course structures: Fae v Stuolent

mHSU Seniors O/o 20% 40% 60% 80% 1 OO%

Clearly explained course goals or e 05%
requirements I S 3%

Teach course sections inan I 09%
organized way I C09%

Used examples to explain difficutt e 07 %
0oINts T WA

Provide feedback to students on . 77 %
drafts or work in progress I 1 00

Provide prompt and detaled R 00%
feedback on tests and completed: - I €0 % .
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Coming attractions

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FEEDBACK FORM!




50%

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

3%
B

Very unlikely

7%
.

Somewhat
unlikely

38%

Not sure

21%

Somewhat likely

206%

Very likely
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UD Facuity ESY7¥V, s

—curricular activities

How much time do you devote to---
%“\Very Much” or “Quite a bit”




UD Facuity ESY7¥V, s

vice or volunteer work

How much time do you devote to---
%“\Very Much” or “Quite a bit”




UD Facuity B2V 3
off—campus

D

SEENE 2 3%

%“Very Much” or “Quite a bit”



UD Facuity ESY7¥V, s
soclalizing

How much time do you devote to---
%“\Very Much” or “Quite a bit”




UD Faculty B4 s%
for class




WialsIcXe[oRY/e 18Il 007~ Website, catalog,

go to get info other published

regarding reSoOurces
29% taculty colleagues

options for
StU dentS? advising center/ training

8% other aavising staff/



H gl lnwapact

Practices



HIGH IMPACT PRACTICE (HIP): considerable time and effort, facilitate learning
outside of the classroom, require meaningful interactions, encourage
collaboration, & include frequent and substantial feedback

HIP First Year  Senior
Learning Community X X
Sernvice Leaming X X
Research w Faculty X X
Internship or Fleld Experience X
Study Abroad X
Culminating Senior Experience X



HSU students VS CSU in HIP participation

I 71 %68%
60%
. 36%
20%
0%
o‘&é@
e






UD Facuity B 72YVus%

learning
oIV /1%







CIBREERlNA  Senwors
Fleld Experience

32 %|




UD Facuity B2 %Vus%
Abroad

29% ICNE




UD Facuity B 72YVus%

Or experience




—aculty: The cowrse topre tihey conseolereol

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
Biological Sciences, Agriculture, & Natural Resources 2%
Arts & Humanities 2%%

Social Sciences | 4%
Physical Sciences, Mathematics, & Computer-- N 4%

Engineering (%

Business (0%

Communications, Media, & Public Relations 0%
Social Service Professions 0%

Education 0%

Other disciplines 0%

Health Professions [ 14%

B Course Content



Class design matters

Clearly explained course goals or requirements
Teach course sections in an organized way

Used examples to explain difficult points

Use a variety of teaching techniques to--:

Review and summarize material for students

Provide standards for satisfactory completion of- -
Provide feedback to students on drafts or work in-+:

Provide prompt and detailed feedback on tests:-:

95%
99%
Q7%
88%
86%
85%
1%
90%

89



80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

72%

Talked about career plans

Often or very often

43%

Working on activities other than
coursework

69%

Discussed topics outside of class

70%

Discussed their academic performance

90



—aculty Discipline: Degree vy Cowrse Contendt

30%

29% 29%

25%
25%

20%
15%
14%
10%
5%
3% 3% 3%
. . . :
0% 6 6 b 6 % -
Biological Sciences, Arts & Humanities Social Sciences Physical Sciences, Engineering Business Communications, Social Service Education Other disciplines  Health Professions
Agriculture, & Mathematics, & Media, & Public Professions
Natural Resources Computer Sciences Relations

B Discipline === Course Content



100% 97% 95%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Ask questions or contribute Prepare two or moredrafts ~ Come to class having
to course discussionsin  of a paper or assignment completed readings or
other ways before turning it in assignments

B UD == Seniors



Perceptions vs reported: How- students spend tume

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Preparing for class Working for pay off

(studying, reading,
writing, doing
homework or lab
work, analyzing
data, rehearsing,
and other academic
activities)

campus

Relaxing and
socializing (time with
friends, video
games, TV or
videos, keeping up
with friends online,
etc.)

Working for pay on
campus

Participating in co-  Providing care for ~ Doing community Commuting to
curricular activities dependents service or volunteer campus (driving,
(organizations, (children, parents, work walking, etc.)

campus etc.)
publications, student
government, e Seniors === UD Fac

fraternity or sorority,
intercollegiate or
intramural sports,
etc.)



What faculty think they do / What they say they do

How much time to you devote to--+ %" Very Much” or “Quite a bit”
How much time do you think students devote to:-- %“Very Much” or “Quite a bit”

Preparing for class old for decl
43%
13%
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